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Revisions

Change reference Date Version

Original Fall 2017 1.0

Putin new format 5/16/18 1.1

Updated for Pierce 7/27/20 1.2

Updated for Centralia 3/12/21 1.3
Contacts

Data Services
dataservices@sbctc.edu
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College Code Reference

College Codes

Page 4

010
020
030
040
050
060
062
063
064
065*
070
080
090
100
110%*
111%*
112*
120*
121*
130
140
150
160
171
172
173*
180
190
200
210
220
230

Peninsula College

Grays Harbor College

Olympic College

Skagit Valley College

Everett Community College
Seattle District Office

Seattle Central College

North Seattle College

South Seattle College

Seattle Vocational Institute
Shoreline Community College
Bellevue College

Highline College

Green River College

Pierce College

Pierce College Fort Steilacoom
Pierce College Puyallup
Centralia College

Centralia College

Lower Columbia College

Clark College

Wenatchee Valley College
Yakima Valley College
Spokane Community College
Spokane Falls Community College
Spokane Institute Extend Lrng
Big Bend Community College
Columbia Basin College

Walla Walla Community College
Whatcom Community College
Tacoma Community College

Edmonds Community College
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History:

240
250
260
270
280
290
300

South Puget Sound Community College
Bellingham Technical College

Lake Washington Institute of Technology
Renton Technical College

Bates Technical College

Clover Park Technical College

Cascadia Community College

= Cascadia College added in Fall 1999

= Pierce College split into Fort Steilacoom and Puyallup in Summer 2001. They were merged back
into a single Pierce College again in Spring 2020 for all PeopleSoft pillars except HCM.

= Spokane IEL added in A451 through B234

= Lake Washington Technical College renamed to Lake Washington Institute of Technology in July

2011

= Seattle Vocational Institute discontinued in Fall 2017
= Centralia changed to 120 with the transition to PeopleSoft in Winter 2021
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Appendix: Data Classification Appendix

Each data element in the Data Warehouse is associated with a category classification that
indicates the method of which to use and store the data.

For more information, see the Data Classification brief.

Public Information SBCTC does not consider any Data Warehouse data

Category 1 to be category 1. SBCTC does not release data to the public unless
specifically requested. The release of public information is reserved for
the college’s discretion based upon their FERPA directory information
policies.

Sensitive Information Student related information that is considered

Category 2 “directory information” under FERPA and is generally not considered
harmful or to be an invasion of privacy if released. This information
can be disclosed to outside organizations with the student’s prior
consent. Thisis information that would be released during a public
records request of Data Warehouse data.

Confidential Information Enroliment information protected under

Category 3 FERPA, personnel and financial data. Category 3 includes all data
elements except those explicitly stated in categories 2 and 4. Category
3 datais not distributed unless governed by a contract or data sharing
agreement.

Confidential Information requiring Special Handling Highly confidential

Category 4 data that is exempt from disclosure under applicable state and federal
laws such as personally identifiable data protected under FERPA.
Category 4 data is information whose unauthorized use, access,
disclosure, acquisition, modification, loss, or deletion could result in
severe damage to SBCTC or colleges, students, employees or
customers. This information has limited use per specific state and
federal laws.
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http://www.sbctc.edu/resources/documents/colleges-staff/data-services/data-warehouse/DataClassificationBrief.pdf

Contentis licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License, unless noted
otherwise.
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