



DATA DICTONARY

COLLEGE CODES 1.3

Revisions

Change reference	Date	Version
Original	Fall 2017	1.0
Put in new format	5/16/18	1.1
Updated for Pierce	7/27/20	1.2
Updated for Centralia	3/12/21	1.3

Contacts

Data Services

dataservices@sbctc.edu

Table of Contents

Revisions	. 2
Contacts	. 2
Table of Contents	
College Code Reference.	
College Codes	
Appendix: Data Classification Appendix	

College Code Reference

College Codes

_	
010	Peninsula College
020	Grays Harbor College
030	Olympic College
040	Skagit Valley College
050	Everett Community College
060	Seattle District Office
062	Seattle Central College
063	North Seattle College
064	South Seattle College
065*	Seattle Vocational Institute
070	Shoreline Community College
080	Bellevue College
090	Highline College
100	Green River College
110*	Pierce College
111*	Pierce College Fort Steilacoom
112*	Pierce College Puyallup
120*	Centralia College
121*	Centralia College
130	Lower Columbia College
140	Clark College
150	Wenatchee Valley College
160	Yakima Valley College
171	Spokane Community College
172	Spokane Falls Community College
173*	Spokane Institute Extend Lrng
180	Big Bend Community College
190	Columbia Basin College
200	Walla Walla Community College
210	Whatcom Community College
220	Tacoma Community College
230	Edmonds Community College

240	South Puget Sound Community College
250	Bellingham Technical College
260	Lake Washington Institute of Technology
270	Renton Technical College
280	Bates Technical College
290	Clover Park Technical College
300	Cascadia Community College

History:

- Cascadia College added in Fall 1999
- Pierce College split into Fort Steilacoom and Puyallup in Summer 2001. They were merged back into a single Pierce College again in Spring 2020 for all PeopleSoft pillars except HCM.
- Spokane IEL added in A451 through B234
- Lake Washington Technical College renamed to Lake Washington Institute of Technology in July 2011
- Seattle Vocational Institute discontinued in Fall 2017
- Centralia changed to 120 with the transition to PeopleSoft in Winter 2021

Appendix: Data Classification Appendix

Each data element in the Data Warehouse is associated with a category classification that indicates the method of which to use and store the data.

For more information, see the <u>Data Classification</u> brief.

Category 1	Public Information SBCTC does not consider any Data Warehouse data to be category 1. SBCTC does not release data to the public unless specifically requested. The release of public information is reserved for the college's discretion based upon their FERPA directory information policies.
Category 2	Sensitive Information Student related information that is considered "directory information" under FERPA and is generally not considered harmful or to be an invasion of privacy if released. This information can be disclosed to outside organizations with the student's prior consent. This is information that would be released during a public records request of Data Warehouse data.
Category 3	Confidential Information Enrollment information protected under FERPA, personnel and financial data. Category 3 includes all data elements except those explicitly stated in categories 2 and 4. Category 3 data is not distributed unless governed by a contract or data sharing agreement.
Category 4	Confidential Information requiring Special Handling Highly confidential data that is exempt from disclosure under applicable state and federal laws such as personally identifiable data protected under FERPA. Category 4 data is information whose unauthorized use, access, disclosure, acquisition, modification, loss, or deletion could result in severe damage to SBCTC or colleges, students, employees or customers. This information has limited use per specific state and federal laws.





Content is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License, unless noted otherwise.

Washington State Board for Community and Technical Colleges